

The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-2596, Version: 1

March for Meals Month

Issue/Request:

Meals on Wheels of Lee's Summit is participating in a month-long, nationwide celebration of Meals on Wheels commemorating the inception of the community-based Meals on Wheels programs across the country in 2002 and to raise awareness of the successful public-private partnership and garner support needed to fill the gap between the seniors served and those still in need.

Susie Newsom, Meals On Wheels Lee's Summit Board President Mike Gann, Meals On Wheels Lee's Summit Board Member